QUICK USER GUIDE

FR - Scannez le QR code, découvrez et téléchargez manuel.

EN - Scan the QR code and download the full manual

IT - Scansiona il QR code e scarica il manuale completo

DE - Den QR-Code scannen und das gesamte Handbuch herunterladen.
ES - Escanea el cédigo QR y descarga el manual completo

PT - Escaneie o codigo QR e descarregue o manual completo.

GR - ZapwoTe Tov kwdiké QR kar kateBAoTe 0AOKANPO TO eyXEIPIGIO
TR - Kullanim kilavuzunun tamamini indirmek igin kare kodu okutunuz
NL - Scan de QR-code en download de volledige handleiding

DK - Scan QR-koden og download den komplette vejledning

NO - Skanner QR-koden og last ned hele manualen

SE - Skanna QR-koden och ladda ned den fullstdndiga handboken

FI - Lue QR-koodi ja lataa kayttdopas kokonaisuudessaan

CZ - Naskenujte QR kod a stahnéte si kompletni manual

PL - Zeskanuj kod QR i pobierz peing instrukcje

Sl - Skenirajte QR-kodo in prenesite celoten prirocnik

SK - Naskenujte QR kéd a stiahnite si kompletny manual

LT - Nuskaitykite QR kodg ir atsisiyskite visg vadovg

BE - Scan de QR-code en download de volledige handleiding
RU - OtckaHupyitte QR-kop 1 ckayaiiTe NonHoe pyKkoBOACTBO
HU - AQR-kdd beolvasasaval toltse le a teljes kézikonyvet
RO - Scanati codul QR si descarcati manualul complet

HR - Skenirajte QR kdd i preuzmite kompletan prirucnik

LV - leskenéjiet QR kodu un lejupieladgjiet visu rokasgramatu
EE - Skaneerige QR-kood ja laadige taielik kasutusjuhend alla
BGR - Ckanupaiite QR kofa 1 u3ternere Lsinoto pbkOBOACTBO
SRB - Skenirajte QR kod i preuzmite kompletno uputstvo
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GENERAL VIEW

FR A: tuyau d’entrée B: tuyau

EN A: inlet hose B: hose

IT A: flessibile d'ingresso B: flessibile

DE A: Einlassschlauch B: Schlauch

ES A: manguera de entrada B: manguera
PT A: mangueira de entradaB: mangueira
GR A: owAijvag €10680u B: owArvag

TR A: Giris hortumunu B: hortumu

NL A: inlaatslang B: slang

DK A: indgangsslangen B: slangen

NO A: inntaksslangen B: slangen

SE A: inloppsslangen B: slangen

Fl A: syottéaukko B: letkusta

CZ A: vstupni hadici B: hadici

PL A: waz wlotowy B: waz

Sl A: dovodno cev B: cev

SK A: privodnu hadicu B: hadicu

LT A: tiekimo zarna B: zarnos

BE A: yBaxoaHyto aaTyniHy wnaxr B:wnaHr
RU A: BnyckHoit wnaHr B: wnaxr

HU A: bemené téml6t B: tomlét

RO A: furtunul de admisie B: furtunul

HR A: ulazno crijevo B: crijevo

LV A: ievades 3|Gteni B: 3lateni

EE A: sisselaskevoolik B: voolikust

BGR A: BxogHust mapkyy B:mapkyya

SRB A: ulazno crevo B: crevo
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Lire attentivement la notice et les étiquettes de I'outil. Lire et suivre toutes les instructions.

Read the manual and tool labels carefully. Read and follow all the instructions.

Leggere attentamente il manuale e le etichette dell'utensile. Leggere e seguire tutte le istruzioni.

Die Bedienungsanleitung und die Etiketten des Gerats aufmerksam durchlesen. Alle Anweisungen lesen und befolgen.

Lea atentamente el manual y las etiquetas de la herramienta. Lea y siga todas las instrucciones.

Ler atentamente o manual e as etiquetas da ferramenta. Ler e seguir todas as instruges.

AioBaoTe TTPOCEKTIKG TIG 00Nyieg Kail TIG ETIKETEG TOU epyaheiou. AiafaoTe kal akoAouBrnaTe 6AEG TIG 0dnyieg.

Aletin kilavuzunu ve etiketlerini dikkatlice okuyun. Yénergelerin timuni okuyun ve uygulayin. U

Lees de handleiding en de etiketten van het gereedschap aandachtig door. Lees alle instructies en volg deze op.

Laes vejledningen og maerkaterne pa redskabet grundigt. Lees og felg alle instruktionerne.

Les naye verktoyets etiketter og handbok Les og felg alle instruksjoner.

Las noggrant igenom verktygets handbok och etiketter. Las igenom och fdlj alla instruktioner.

Lue huolellisesti ohjekirja ja tyékalun merkinnat. Lue ja noudata kaikkia ohjeita.

Pozorné si prectéte navod a Stitky na nastroji. Pfectéte si a dodrzujte vSechny pokyny.

Nalezy zapoznac sig z trescig instrukcji obstugi oraz etykiety umieszczonej na urzadzeniu.

Natanéno preberite navodila in etikete orodja Vsa navodila preberite in upo$tevajte.

Pozorne si precitajte navod a $titky na nastroji. Precitajte si a dodrziavajte vetky pokyny.

Atidziai perskaitykite jrankio vadova ir etiketes. Perskaitykite ir laikykités visy nurodymy.

YBaxniBa npaublTanLie iHCTPYKLbIIO BbIKapbICTaHHS! | STIKETKY iHCTPyMeHTa. A3HaéMLieCs | BbIKOHBaMLE Yce YkasaHHi.

BHumatensHo I'IpOHMTaVITe VHCTPYKLUMIO N 3TUKETKU Ha MHCTPYMEHTE. npOHMTaﬁTe 1 BbINOMHANTE BCE WHCTPYKLUNW.

Figyelmesen olvassa el a kézikényvet és a szerszamon 1évé cimkét! Olvassa el és kévesse az utasitasokat!

Cititi cu atentie manualul si etichetele instrumentului. Cititi si respectati toate instructiunile.

Pazljivo procitajte ovaj prirucnik i naljepnice na alatu. Progitajte i pridrZavajte se svih uputa.

Uzmanigi izlastt ierices rokasgramatu un etiketes. Izlast visas instrukcijas un sekot tam.

Kasutusjuhend ja etiketid hoolikalt Iabi lugeda. Lugeda I&bi ja jargida koiki instruktsioone.

[poyeTeTe BHUMATENHO PHKOBOACTBOTO U ETUKETUTE HA MHCTPYMEHTa. MpoyeTeTe 1 CrieaBaiTe MHCTPYKLMUTE.

Pazljivo procitajte priru¢nik i nalepnice na alatu. Procitajte i sledite sva uputstva.




TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Air pressure max, Pressione pneumatica max., Maximaler Luftdruck, Pression d'air max, Presion de aire max.,|bar 11
Pressdo de ar max., Max. luchtdruk, Maks. lufttryk, Lufttryck max, Ilman enimmaispaine, Max. ci$nienie, Méy.
nieon agpa, Maks. tlak zraka, Zracni tlak maks., Max. slritett levegé nyomds, Max. tlak vzduchu, Max. tlak
vzduchu, Makc. naBnenue Bo3ayxa, Maks. lufttrykk, Hava basinci maks., Presiune de aer max., MakcumanHo
HansraHe Ha Bb3ayxa, Maks. radni pritisak, Oro slégis maks., Maksimaalne Shusurve, Maks. gaisa spiediens.
Diametre intérieur du tuyau, Hose inner diameter, Diametro interno flessibile, Schlauchinnendurchmesser, |[mm] 8
Diametro interior de la manguera, Didmetro interno da mangueira, AiGpeTpog AdaTixou, Hortum ic capi,
Binnendiameter slang, Slangens indvendige diameter, Slange indre diameter, Slangens inre diameter, Letkun
sisahalkaisija, Vnitfni primér hadice, Wewnetrzna érednica weza, Notranji premer cevi, Vnltorny priemer
hadice, Vidinis Zarnos skersmuo, YHyTpaHbl AbIIMETP LWMaHra, I§HyTpeHHV||7| avameTp wnaHra, A témld belsé
atmérGje, Diametru interior furtun, Unutarnji promjer crijeva, Slitenes ieks&jais diametrs, Vooliku sisemine
18bimdot, BuTpelweH avameTsp Ha Mapkyya, Unutradnji precnik creva.

Diametre extérieur du tuyau, Hose outer diameter, Diametro esterno flessibile, SchlauchauBendurchmesser, |[mm] 12
Diametro exterior de la manguera, Didmetro externo da mangueira, EEwTepikn) diapeTpog AdaaTixou, Hortum dig
Gapl, Buitendiameter slang, Slangens udvendige diameter, Slange ytre diameter, Slangens yttre diameter, Letkun
ulkohalkaisija, Vné&jsi primér hadice, Zewnetrzna érednica weza, Zunanji premer cevi, Vonkajsi priemer hadice,
I3orinis Zarnos skersmuo, BokaBbl AbIAMETP WnaHra, HapyxHbili avameTp wnanra, A tomié kiilsé atmérdje,
Diametru exterior furtun, Vanjski promjer crijeva, Slitenes aréjais diametrs, Vooliku vélimine 1abimddt, BbHiweH
[vaMeTbp Ha Mapkyda, Spoljasnji pre¢nik creva.

Longueur du tuyau, Hose lenght, Lunghezza flessibile, Schlauchlénge, Longitud de la manguera, Comprimento
da mangueira, Mnkog AdaoTixou, Hortum uzunlugu, Slanglengte, Slangeleengde, Slangelengde, Slanglangd,
Letkun pituus, Délka hadice, Dtugo$¢ weza, Dolzina cevi, Dizka hadice, Zarnos ilgis, Jay>biHs wnaHra, AnvHa
wnaHra, TomlS hossza, Lungime furtun, Duljina crijeva, Slitenes garums, Vooliku pikkus, [bmkuHa Ha Mapkyua,
DuZina creva.

Raccord rapide, Quick release coupling, Attacco a sgancio rapido, Schnellkupplung, Acoplamiento rapido, Universal with
Acoplamento de desengate rapido, ZUvdeopog Taxeiag anoouvdeong, Hizli serbest birakma kaplini, Snelkoppeling, spring
Lynudlgserkobling, Hurtigkobling, Snabbkoppling, Pikavapautuskytkentd, Rychlospojka, Szybkoztaczka, Hitra
spojka, RychlouvolTiovacia spojka, Greito atjungimo mova, XyTka3abiMHAe 3nyusHHe, BbiCTpopasbeMHoe
coenvHenme, Gyorskioldé csatlakozd, Cuplaj cu eliberare rapidé, Brzootpustajuéa spojnica, Atras atbrivosanas
savienojums, Kiirvabastusiihendus, Ebp3oocBoboxaasaly ce kynayHr, Brzopustajuca spojnica.

Connecteur a raccord rapide, Quick release connector, Connettore a sgancio rapido, Schnellstecker, Conector| European / German
répido, Conector do engate rapida, TaxuoUvdeopog, Hizli serbest birakma konektorii, Snelconnector, profile, with spring
Lynudlgsningsstik, Hurtigtilkobling, Snabbkopplingsdon, Pikavapautusliitin, Rychlospojka, Szybkoztaczka
przytaczowa, Hitri prikljucek, Rychlouvolfiovaci konektor, Greito atjungimo jungtis, XyTkasabiMHbI pa3abiM,
BbicTpopasbeMHbiit  coeanHuTens, Gyorskioldd csatlakozd, Conector cu eliberare rapidd, Brzootpustajudi
prikljutak, Atras atbrivo$anas savienotajs, Kiirvabastuse konnektor, Bbp30ocBo6OXAaBall Ce KOHEKTOp,
Brzopustajuci konektor.

Plage de pivotement, Swivel range, Campo orientamento, Schwenkbereich, Angulo de giro, Conjunto do suporte 180°
giratério, EUpog nepioTpo®nic, Mil etrafinda doniis araligi, Zwenkbereik, Drejeomr&de, Svingomrade, Svéngbar
rackvidd, Kaantoalue, Rozsah otaceni, Zakres obrotu, Hod vrtljivega priklju¢ka, Rozsah otacania, Sukimo
diapazonas, [bisinasoH Haxiny, Yron nosopota, Forgatdsi tartomany, Interval pivotare, Raspon okretanja,
GrieSanas diapazons, Poordvahemik, nanasoH Ha BbpTeHe, Raspon okretanja.

Intervalle d'arrét tous les 50 cm, Stop interval every 50 cm, Intervallo di arresto ogni 50 cm, Stoppintervall alle YES
50 cm, Intervalo de parada cada 50 cm, Intervalo de paragem a cada 50 cm, Aiakonr ka8e 50 cm, Durus araligi
her 50 cm’de bir, Stopinterval elke 50 cm, Stopinterval for hver 50 cm, Stoppintervall hver 50. cm, Stoppintervall
var 50 cm, Lopetusvali 50 cm:n vélein, Interval zastaveni kazdych 50 cm, Zatrzymanie co 50 cm, Zaustavitveni
interval na vsakih 50 cm, Interval zastavenia kazdych 50 cm, Stabdymo intervalas kas 50 cm, IHTapBan cyrbiHy
KOXHbIst 50 cM, OCTaHOBOYHbIN UHTEpBan kaxable 50 cM, Megallasi intervallum 50 cm-enként, Interval de oprire
la fiecare 50 cm, Zaustavni interval svakih 50 cm, Apturé$anas intervals ik pc 50 cm, Peatuse intervall iga 50
cm jérel, NHTepBan Ha cnupaHe Ha Bcekn 50 cM, Interval zaustavljanja na svakih 50 cm.

Pression de service, Working pressure, Pressione di esercizio, Arbeitsdruck, Presion de trabajo, Pressdo de|[bar] 7
trabalho, Migon Aerroupyiag, Calisma basinci, Bedrijfsdruk, Arbejdstryk, Driftstrykk, Arbetstryck, Kayttpaine,
Pracovni tlak, Cisnienie robocze, Delovni tlak, Pracovny tlak, Darbinis slégis, MpauoyHs! Lick, Pabouee gaenexve,
Munkanyomas, Presiune de lucru, Radni tlak, Darba spiediens, To6rohk, PaboTHo HansraHe, Radni pritisak.
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size length x wide x height, lunghezza x ampiezza x altezza, Gr6Be Lange x Breite x Hohe, dimensions longueur |[mm] 360 x 280 x
X largeur x hauteur, Tamafio (largo x ancho x alto), tamanho comprimento x largura x altura, Afmetingen: 150

lengte x breedte x hoogte, stgrrelse lsengde x bredde x hgjde, ldngd x bredd x héjd, koko pituus x leveys
x korkeus, rozmiar: dhugo$¢ x szerokos¢ x wysokoéé, HéyeBoG pNKOG X MAATOG X UYoc, dimenzije duljina x
Sirina x visina, dimenzije dolZina x Sirina x vidina, méret hosszlsdg x szélesség x magassag, velikost délka x
Sitka x vyska, Rozmery (D x $ x V), PaSMepr [MHa X WKPpUHa X BbiCOTa, starrelse lengdexbreddexhgyde,
boyutlar (uzunluk x genislik x yiikseklik), marime lungime x latime x indltime, Pa3mepu: AbmkuHa X WMPOYMHA
X BucoumHa, veliina duzina x Sirina x visina, matmenys ilgis x plotis x aukstis, suurus pikkus x laius x kérgus,
garums x platums x augstums.

weight, peso, Gewicht, poids, Peso, peso, Gewicht, veegt, vikt, paino, waga, Bapoc, tezina, teza, témeg,|[kg] 3.2
hmotnost, Hmotnost, Macca, vekt, adirlik, greutate, Maca, tezina, svoris, kaal, svars.

Air inlet (BSP), Ingresso aria (BSP), Lufteinlass (BSP), Entrée d'air (BSP), Entrada de aire (BSP), Entrada de|[inch] 1/4"i
ar (BSP), Luchtinlaat (BSP), Luftindtag (BSP), Luftintag (BSP), IImantulo (BSP), Wlot powietrza (BSP), Eicodog
agpa (BSP), Ulaz zraka (BSP), Vhod za zrak (BSP), Leveg6bemenet (BSP), Pfivod vzduchu (BSP), Privod vzduchu
(BSP), Bozayxo3abopuk (BSP), Luftinntak (BSP), Hava girisi (BSP), Admisie a aerului (BSP), Pasmep Ha oTeopa
3a Bb3Ayx (BSP), Ulaz vazduha (BSP), Oras jleidimo anga (BSP), Ohu sisselase (BSP), Gaisa ievade (BSP).




li EEC - Déclaration de conformité CE - Konformltatserklarung EWG - Declaracion de conformldad CE

Dichiarazione di conformita CE - D ion of I
Declaragéo de conformldade CE - Verklaring van overeenstemmlng EEG - CE-Over | klaering - Forsakran om CE-Gver |
CE-vaati AnAwon upopewang CE - Oswiadczenie o zgodnosci KE - Izjava o sukladnosti EZ - Izjava o skladnosti ES
EK-megfeleloségi nyi - ES Prohlaseni o shodé - Vyhlaseni ozhode EHS - [leknapauusi 0 COOTBETCTBMU HOE EC - EF-0 I klaring
AT uygunluk beyani - Declaratie de conformitate CE - EO [leknapauus 3a cbotBeTcTBMe - EZ deklaracija o usaglasenosti
Deklaracija dél EB reikalavimy vykdymy - V: atsioon EK - Pazinojums par atbilstibu EK prasibam

SI DICHIARA CHE LA COSTRUZIONE DEL SEGUENTE PRODOTTO - WE DECLARE THAT THE FOLLOWING PRODUCT - LA SOCIETE DECLARE QUE
LA CONSTRUCTION DU PRODUIT SUIVANT - WIR ERKLAREN HIERMIT, DASS DIE KONSTRUKTION DES NACHFOLGEND AUFGEFUHRTEN PRODUKTES
NOSOTROS DECLARAMOS QUE LA CONSTRUCCION DEL SIGUIENTE PRODUCTO - NOS DECLARAMOS QUE A CONSTRUGAO DO PRODUCTO SEGUINTE
WIJ VERKLAREN DAT DE CONSTRUCTIE VAN ONDERSTAAND PRODUCT - VI ERKL/RER, AT KONSTRUKTIONEN AF NEDENSTAENDE PRODUKT
VI FORSAKRAR ATT KONSTRUKTIONEN HOS FOLJANDE PRODUKT - VAKUUTAMME, ETTA SEURAAVA TUOTE ON VALMISTETTU
EMEIZ AHAQNOYME OTI H KATAZKEYH TOY MAPAKATQ MPOIONTOS - OSWIADCZAMY, ZE BUDOWA NASTEPUJACEGO WYROBU
POTVRBUJEMO DA JE OVAJ PROIZVOD PROIZVEDEN - IZJAVLJAMO, DA JE PROIZVODNJA NASLEDNJEGA PROIZVODA
KIJELENTJUK, HOGY AZ ALABBI TERMEK - PROHLASUJEME, ZE NiZE UVEDENY VYROBEK - VYHLASUJEME, ZE TENTO VYROBOK
3AABNSAEM, UTO KOHCTPYKUMA U3AENNA - VI ERKLAERER AT KONSTRUKSJONEN AV DET FGLGENDE PRODUKTET - ASAGIDA BELIRTILEN URUN IMALININ
SE DECLARA CA, DIN PUNCT DE VEDERE CONSTRUCTIV, PRODUSUL - [IEKNAPUPAME, YE U3PABOTBAHETO HA CNIEJHUS MPOAYKT
POTVRBUJEMO DA JE OVAJ PROIZVOD KONSTRUISAN - PAREISKIAME, KAD SIS PRODUKTAS - KINNITAME, ET JARGMINE TOODE
MES PAZINOJAM, KA SEKOJOSAIS PRODUKTS

ITEM NUMBER :

ITEM DESCRIPTION :

YEAR OF PRODUCTION :

E CONFORME ALLE SEGUENTI DISPOSIZIONI - WAS BUILT IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING DISPOSITIONS
EST CONFORME AUX DISPOSITIONS SUIVANTES - MIT DEN FOLGENDEN VORSCHRIFTEN UBEREINSTIMMT
ESTA CONFORME CON LAS SIGUIENTES DISPOSICIONES - ESTA EM CONFORMIDADE COM AS SEGUINTES DISPOSIGOES
IN OVEREENSTEMMING IS MET DE VOLGENDE BEPALINGEN - OPFYLDER F@LGENDE FORSKRIFTER
AR | OVERENSSTAMMELSE MED FOLJANDE FORESKRIFTER - ALLAOLEVIEN SAADOSTEN MUKAISESTI - ZYMMOP®QNETAI ME TIZ AKOAOYOES AIATAZEIT
JEST ZGODNA Z NIZEJ WYMIENIONYMI NORMAMI - U SKLADU SA SLJEDECIM ODREDBAMA - V SKLADU Z NASLEDNJIMI ODREDBAMI
MEGFELEL AKOVETKEZO RENDELETEKNEK - JE V SOULADU S NASLEDUJICIMI SMERNICEMI - BOL VYROBENY V SULADE S NASLEDUJUCIMI SMERNICAMI
OTBEYAET TPEEOBAHVAM CNEAYIOLMX HOPMATIBOB - ER | OVERENSSTEMMELSE MED F@LGENDE BESTEMMELSER
ASAGIDAKI KURALLARA UYGUNLUGUNU BEYAN EDERIZ - A FOST EXECUTAT CONFORM DISPOZITILOR
E B CbOTBETCTBME CbC CNEAHWTE PASMOPEEY - U SKLADU SA SLEDECIM PROPISIMA - PAGAMINTAS, REMIANTIS SEKANCIOMIS DIREKTYVOMIS
ON VALMISTATUD KOOSKOLAS JARGMISTE DIREKTIIVIDEGA - TIKA IZGATAVOTS ATBILSTOSI SEKOJOSAJAM DIREKTIVAM

2011/65/EU
Standard: PPP 53268B:2010
AfPS GS 2014:01 PAK

ED AUTORIZZIAMO - AND WE AUTHORIZE - ET NOUS AUTORISONS - UND WIR GENEHMIGEN - Y AUTORIZAMOS - E AUTORIZAMOS - EN WIJ GEVEN TOESTEMMING - HERVED GODKENDER VI - OCH VI GODKANNER - JA
ANNAMME LUVAN - KAl EZ0YZIOAOTOYME - UPOWAZNIAMY - 1 OVLASCUJEMO - IN DOVOLJUJE SE, DA SE - ES FELHATALMAZZUK, - A POVOLUJEME - A AUTORIZUJEME - 1 PASPELAEM - OG VI AUTORISERER - VE
YETKILI KILMAKTAYIZ - S| AUTORIZAM - [JABA CE PASPELUEHVE - | OVLASCUJEMO - IR DUODAME LEIDIMA, - JA VOLITAME - UN MES PILNVAROJAM

AARIAC S.r.. - Via C. Colombo 3, Robassomero (TO) 10070 ITALY

A COSTITUIRE IL FASCICOLO TECNICO PER NOSTRO CONTO - TO DRAW UP THE TECHNICAL FILE ON OUR BEHALF - A REALISER LE FASCICULE TECHNIQUE POUR NOTRE COMPTE - DIE TECHNISCHE BROSCHURE AUF
UNSERE RECHNUNG ZU GRUNDEN - LA CREACION DEL EXPEDIENTE TECNICO A NUESTRO NOMBRE - A FORMAR O FASCICULO TECNICO POR NOSSA CONTA - HET TECHNISCHE DOSSIER NAMENS ONS OP TE
STELLEN - OPRETTELSE AF DET TEKNISKE HAFTE PA VORES VEGNE - ATT SKAPA DEN TEKNISKA DOKUMENTATIONEN A VARA VAGNAR - TEKNISEN OPPAAN LAATIMISELLE PUOLESTAMME - NA AHMIOYPTHEEI TO
TEXNIKO ®AKEAO [1A AOTAPIAZMO MAS - DO WYKONANIA DLA NAS TECZKI TECHNICZNEJ - FORMIRANJE TEHNICKIH UPUTA ZA NAS RACUN - NA NAS RACUN IZDELA POPOLNO TEHNICNO DOKUMENTACIJO. - HOGY
RESZUNKRE ELKESZITSE A MUSZAKI DOKUMENTACIOT - VYTVORIT TECHNICKOU SLOZKU NA NAS UCET - VYTVORIT TECHNICKU ZLOZKU NA NAS UCET - COCTABfIATb TEXHUHECKYIO BPOLLIOPY BMECTO HAC - TIL A
UTFORME DEN TEKNISKE DOKUMENTASJONEN FOR OSS - BIZIM HESABIMIZA TEKNIK BIR FASIKULUN OLUSTURULMASINA - SA SE REALIZEZE PENTRU NOI BROSURA TEHNICA - 3A CbCTABSHE HA TEXHIYECKO
PBKOBOZCTBO OT HALLE UME - PRAVLJENJE TEHNICKIH UPUTSTAVA PO NASEM NALOGU - MUMS PARENGTI TECHNIN| APRASA - MEIE NIMEL TEHNILISE BROSUURI KOOSTAMIST - IZSTRADAT MUSU VARDA

TEHNISKO INFORMACIJU

Maarten Van Acker
Progettazione del prodotto, Product engineering, Ingénierie du produit, Fertigungstechnik,

UWE SCHRADER Ingenierfa del producto, Engenharia de produtos, Product engineering, Produktkonstruk-
tion, Tuotteen Texvikog 66 TTpoiovTog, Inzynier produktu,
General Manager InZeniring izdelka, Terméktervezés, Navrh produktu, Navrh produktu, Produktutvikiing, Proiect-
for Purchasing Robassomero, 29/07/2019 ant, VirokeHepukr Ha npopykTy, Gaminiy Toote tehnika,

Engineering manager
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